## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/09/2003 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Provident Funding Associates, L.P 1235 N. Dutton Avenue, Suite E Santa Rosa, CA 95401

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: JON EGGERS MICHELLE EGGERS 1157 W. NEWPORT AVE #G

CHICAGO, IL 60657

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Ln#4312090226 COOK, IL

Property: 1157 W. NEWPORT AVE #G, CHICAGO, 60657

Parcel#: 14-20-411-069-1007 See Leval Description Attached as Exhibit A

The undersigned Mortgage Electronic Pegis tration Systems, Inc., by and through its Assistant Vice President below, hereby certifies that it is the owner of the indebtedness secured by the hereafter described mortgage and that the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal amount of \$266,700.00 secured by the mortgage dated and executed by JON EGGERS AND MICHELE EGGERS, HUSBAND

AND WIFE MICHELLE EGGERS, Grantor, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., beneficiary, recorded on 10/23/2002 as Instrument No 002116616 in Book, Page, in COOK (County/Town), IL, was satisfied on or before 03/20/2003. The undersigned hereby request; that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the COOK (County/Town) and the above-referenced mortgage of cancelled to record.

This March 21, 2003.

Mortgage Ele fronic Registration Systems, Inc.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Av./\_
Name: Cindy Garcia

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA

On 03/21/2003 before me Sally Halasz, personally appeared Cindy Garcia personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in Ler authorized capacity as Assistant Vice President on behalf of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., an 13th at by her signature on this instrument Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this March 21, 2003

Sally Halasz Motary Public of California My Commission Expires: 11/22/2004 SALLY HALASZ
COMM. 1281732
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SONOMA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 22, 2004

Prepared by: Provident Funding Associates, L.P.,1235 N. Dutton Avenue, Suite E, Santa Rosa, CA 95401

0319016161 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL C

Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the

COUNTY

of

COOK

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

UNIT G IN NEWPORT COURT TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOTS 27 TO 30 IN BLOCK 1 IN GEORGE CLEVELAND'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO THAT PART OF 50 FEET WIDE CORRIDOR OF THE FORMER RAILROAD IN LOT 3 C.F.). SSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHCIH SUKVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 96209391, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PERMANENT INDEX (UMBER: 14-20-411-069-1007

which currently has the address of

1157 W. NEWPORT AVENUE, #G, CHICAGO

(City)

Illinois

60657

("Property Address"):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now on hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MER's holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to cor.ply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to tak, any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-wriform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security

ILLINOIS - Single Family - Fannie Mac/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT WITH MERS

Form 3014 (01/01)